Type: Pivot swivel patch panel
Ref: PSR-B0-x,  see ordering information REV: 1.1
Date: 20.06.2017 AŁ
Modification: 12.04.2019 DP
Distribution solutions
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F , Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
1
INTRODUCTION:

            View of 1U patch panel            View of 2U patch panel
          2U Patch panel with embeddable RT-01 tube separator             1U and 2U Patch panel with embeddable PS-TH-12-05  tube separator
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PSR-B0-XX-A-BC-DDEFG-HHIJKLL-MM0-P  Ordering syntax for equipped PSR-B0
XX – Height variant                   01 – 1U (grey RAL7035)
                                                      02 – 2U (grey RAL7035)
                                                     B1 – 1U (black RAL9005)
                                                     B2 – 2U (black RAL9005)
A - Shelf opening direction:       R – right
                        L – left
B – Splice tray quantity                       4, 8
C – Cassette type                                 1 – SCM-B-12H
DD – Adapters qty                                48, 96
E – Adapter class                                 1 – Standard One-Piece
                                                              2 – Premium One-Piece with internal shutter
F – Adapter type (flangeless only)     1 – SC
                                                               2 - SCA
                                                               3 – E2000
                                                               4 – E2000 APC
G – Transmission                          1 - SM
                                                        2 – MM (beige @SC, black @E2000)
                                                        3 – MM OM3 (aqua @SC)
                                                       4 – MM OM4 (violet @SC)
HH – Pigtails quantity                    48, 96
I – Fiber type                                   A – G652D
                                                         B – G.655
                                                         C – G.656
D – G.657A1
E – G.657A2
F – G.657B3
Type: Pivot swivel patch panel
Ref: PSR-B0-x,  see ordering information REV: 1.1
Date: 20.06.2017 AŁ
Modification: 12.04.2019 DP
Distribution solutions
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F , Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
3
G – G.657B3+
H – MM OM1
I – MM OM2
K – MM OM3
L – MM OM4
J – Connector type                        1 – SC
                                                         2 - SCA
                                                         3 – E2000
                                                         4 – E2000 APC
K – Pigtails grade                           G - Gold
T – Titanium
LL – Colour identification:       01 – for pigtails with yellow 0.9 mm buffer
                                                    02 - for pigtails with orange 0.9 mm buffer
                                                           03 - T TELECOM (acc. to IEC60304)